900221249 04/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion and Redomestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, Inc.		01/03/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	1725 Washington Road
Internal Address:	Suite 305
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15241
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85127948	STEELBRIDGE VENTURES CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-2450

Email: ahershey@thorpreed.com
Correspondent Name: J. Alexander Hershey
Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEELBRIDGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alexander Hershey
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0876 85127948

B UU UV

900221249

Signature: /J. Alexander Hershey/		
Date:	04/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page1.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page2.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page3.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page4.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page5.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page6.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page7.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page8.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion as	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page9.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page10.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion as	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page11.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page12.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page13.tif	
source=Steelbridge - Conversion a	nd Redomestication Documents (01347972)#page14.tif	

201136300462

DATE: 12/29/2011 DOCUMENT ID 201136300462

DESCRIPTION CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS) FILING

300.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1812821

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STEELBRIDGE VENTURES CONSULTING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

201136300462

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM. PROFIT LIM, LIAB, CO.



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Hustel



Form 700 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this form: (select one Mail form to one of the following:)
PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 *** Requires an additional fee of \$100 **	⑤ Expedite
PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216	O Non Expedite

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX				-
(1) Converting Within Ti	ne Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio		
Secretary of State		Secretary of State		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(187-VXX)]
				1
Name of the converting entity:	SteelB	ridge Ventures Consulting, Inc.		
Jurisdiction of Formation:	Ohio	• .	OLIO	
Charter/Registration Number:	1812821	_	OLIENT SERVICE	E
The converting entity is a:			SER	29
(Check Only (1) One Box)			<u>-</u>	į
☑ Domestic Corporation		Partnership	<u>e</u>	PH
Foreign Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Partnership	CENTER	12:
Domestic Nonprofit Lin	, , ,	Foreign Limited Partnership		
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Limit		☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership		52
☐ Foreign For-Profit Limi	mited Liability Company	☐ Foreign Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Business Trust		
	tod Zindiniy dompany		•	-
The converting entity hereby st	ates that it has complied v	with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists		
and that those laws permit the	· ·	•		
				•
				1
Name of the converted entity:	SteelBr	idge Ventures Consulting, LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation:	Ohio		!	
The converted entity is a:				
(Check Only (1) One Box)				
☐ Domestic Corporation		☐ Partnership		
☐ Foreign Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Partnership		
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim		Foreign Limited Partnership		
Foreign Nonprofit Limit	• , •	☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership		
☑ Domestic For-Profit Lin		Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	ļ	
☐ Foreign For-Profit Limit	ted Liability Company	☐ Business Trust		

Form 700

Page 1 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Effortive Cot-	4/4/2042			41.	
Effective Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rsion is effective upon the filing of, the certificate that it is not more the		
Copuonalial	17:01	a III specified in	the certificate that it is not more th	ian ninety days aπer ning)	
Name and addi	ress of the	person or entity the	hat will provide a copy of the	declaration of conversion up	on written
104000	James M	I. Haluszczak			
	Name				
		ishington Road, St	uite 305		
	Mailing A	odress			
	Pittsburg	h	PA		15241
	City		State	Zip Code	
			W*************************************		
Required infor	mation th	at must accompa	any conversion certificate is	box 2 is checked	
-	Address	y Agent			·
City			State	Zip Code	
	gent is an hio reside	-	g a P.O. Box, check this box	to confirm that the agent	
-	_		ign corporation licensed to tra ust be accompanied by the aff		•
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
See instruction	s for add	litional filing requ	uirements if		
		on creates a new			
			gn entity that desires to trar		
	foreign or	domestic corpor	ration licensed to transact i	ousiness in this state is th	e converting
entity.					

Form 700

Page 2 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

person signing the certificate of cor	version is authorized on behalf of the converting entity oversion is authorized to do so.	and mateach
lequired	£ 1/1/1X	[4/28//]
flust be authenticated (signed)	Signature	Date
y an authorized representative.		
•	James M. Hafuszczak	
	Print Name	
	President	•
	Title	
		•
	Signature	Date
•	ogradie	Date
	Print Name	
		•
	Title	
	Signature	Date
•	:	
•	D 2 (1)	,
•	Print Name	
	Title	·

Form 700

Page 3 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

AGENCY Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section	DATE NOTIFIED	AGENCY Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section	DATE NOTIFIED
4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229	12/28/11	Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319	12/28/11
		Overnight 4020 East 5th Avenue Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
AGENCY Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER The treasurer of any county in what personal property:	DATE NOTIFIED which the corporation
30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	12/28/11	Franklin	12/28/11
	•		
			
an officer of the corporation	hAll	ns executing the certificate of conversion	on or by
an officer of the corporation. Signature James M. Haluszczak	hAll	ns executing the certificate of conversions	on or by
an officer of the corporation. Signature James M. Haluszczak Name 1725 Washington Road, Suite	Title F		on or by
Note: This affidavit must be san officer of the corporation. Signature James M. Haluszczak Name 1725 Washington Road, Suite Street Address / P.O. Box Add Pittsburgh City Acknowledged before me and	Title F 305 dress PA 1 State 1 2	President 5241 Sip Code	on or by

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF	Pennsylvania			
County Allegh	eny	SS:		
James M. Halu Name of Office				
President Title of Officer		of .	SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, Inc. Name of Corporation	
and that this at	fidavit is made in	compliance with	th Section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.	
That above-na	med corporation:	(Check one (1)) of the following)	
	Has no persona	al property in any	ny county in Ohio	
	Is the type requi	ired to pay pers	sonal property taxes to state authorities only	
· ·	Has personal pr	roperty only in th	the following county (ies)	
	Franklin	•		
and that the ne	t assets of said o	orporation are s	sufficient to pay all personal property taxes accrued to dat	e.
Signatu Acknowledged	before me and st	ubscribed in my	Title: President y presence on Date 11/28///	
NOTARIAL SEAL LINDA R HALLISAC: Notary Public CORAOPOLIS BOROUGH, ALLEC My Commission Expires Se	ZAK GHENY COUNTY	Notary	Jaku A. Daleizzisch	

Form 700

Page 5 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008



Form 533A Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

●西海e城推390 Columbus, OH 43216

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

O Non Expedite PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Filing Fee: \$125.00

(CHECK ONLY O				
(1) Articles of Organization for Domestic		(2) Articles of Organization for Domestic		
For-Profit Limited Liability Company		Nonprofit Limited Liability Company		
(115-LCA)		(115-LCA)		
ORC 1705		ORC 1705		
Name of limited lial	bility company			
SteelBridge Ventur	es Consulting, LLC			
		ations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "Itd., "or "Itd"		
<u> </u>				
	•			
Effective Date	1/1/2012 (The I	logal existence of the limited liability company begins upon the filing		
(Optional)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Optional)	at 12:01 a.m.after	•		
	do Into Calliano			
This limited liability	company shall exist for			
(Optional)	Period of Existence			
Purpose				
(Optional)				

_				
Check here if additional provisions are attached				

Form 533A

Page 1 of 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0884

Last Revised: 8/21/08

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT OF AGENT The undersigned authorized member(s), manager(s) or representative(s) of SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company hereby appoint the following to be Statutory Agent upon whom any process, notice or demand required or permitted by statute to be served upon the limited liability company may be served. The name and address of the agent is James M. Haluszczak Name of Agent 298 Richards Road Mailing Address Columbus Ohio City State Zip Code If the agent is an individual and using a P.O. Box, check this box to certify the agent is an Ohio resident. ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of agent for said limited liability company Agent's Signature

Form 533A

Page 2 of 5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0885

Last Revised: 8/21/08

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document on behalf of the limited liability company identified above.

REQUIRED Articles and original appointment of agent must be authenticated (signed) by a member, manager or	Signature James M. Haluszczak	12/28/// Date
other representative.	Print Name	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Signature	Date · ·
	Distance	

(See Instructions Below)

Form 533A

Page 3 of 5

Last Revised: 8/21/08

201200300412

DATE: 01/03/2012

DOCUMENT ID 201200300412

DESCRIPTION CONVERTING OUT TO UNLICENSED FOREIGN LLC (VXL) FILING 125.00 300.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1812821

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STEELBRIDGE VENTURES CONSULTING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

CONVERTING OUT TO UNLICENSED FOREIGN LLC

201200300412



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of January, A.D. 2012.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted



Form 700 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (514) 456-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this form: (select one)
Mail form to one of the following:
PA Box 1200

Columbus, OH 43216

Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

O Non Expedite

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)				-
(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State		(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State		
				1
		(187-VXX)]
			£7.]	_
Name of the converting entity:	SteelB	idge Ventures Consulting, LLC	四日	2
Jurisdiction of Formation;	Ohio	A P. Commission of the Commiss	7 5	2012 JAN
Charter/Registration Number:	1812821	_	SERVICE CENT	ြင်
The converting entity is a:		•	a A	PH 12: 24
(Check Only (1) One Box)	•		0	153
Domestic Corporation		☐ Partnership	<u></u>	
☐ Foreign Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Partnership	\equiv	1 2
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim	nited Liability Company	Foreign Limited Partnership		
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Limit	- , ,	☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership	¥ 7	
☑ Domestic For-Profit Lin		Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	•	
Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company Business Trust				
The converting entity hereby sta and that those laws permit the		with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists	5	-
Name of the converted entity:	SteelBr	idge Ventures Consulting, LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation:	Pennsylvania			{
The converted entity is a:				
(Check Only (1) One Box)				
☐ Domestic Corporation		☐ Partnership		
Foreign Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Partnership		
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim		☐ Foreign Limited Partnership		
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Limite		☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership		
Domestic For-Profit Lim		Foreign Limited Liability Partnership		
☑ Foreign For-Profit Limite	ed Liability Company	☐ Business Trust		

Form 700

Page 1 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

person signing the certificate of conversion is authorized to do so. Required Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative. James M. Haluszczak Print Name Member Trtie .Signature Date Print Name Title Signature Date. Print Name Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each

Form 700

Page 3 of 7

Last Revised: 12/01/2005

Entity #: 4077092 Date Filed: 01/03/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Certificate of Domestication-Foreign (15 Pa.C.S.)

Limited Partnership (§ 8590)

X Limited Liability Company (§ 8982)

Name

Corporation Service Company 042 751 - 015 KW

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



Fee: \$125

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to domestication of foreign limited partnership/limited liability company), the undersigned, desiring to become a domestic limited partnership/limited liability company, hereby states that:

1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is:

SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, LLC

- 2. The (a) address of its initial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):
 - (a) Number and street

itv

State

Zip

County

1725 Washington Road, Suite 305, Pittsburgh, PA

15241

Allegheny

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o:

County

- 3. Check one of the following:
 - __Limited Partnership: Upon domestication, the limited partnership will be subject to the domestic limited partnership provisions of the Pennsylvania Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- Limited Liability Company: Upon domestication, the limited liability company will be subject to the domestic limited liability company provisions of the Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994.

PA DEPT. OF STATE

JAN 3 - 2012

DSCB:15-8590/8982-2

4. Strike out if inapplicable; otherwise check and	if applicable, complete, one or more of the following:
--	--

- X The purpose or purposes for which the limited partnership/limited liability company to be domesticated in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are: a fund advisory service provider offering customized services and solutions to the alternative investment industry
- The purposes for which the limited partnership/limited liability company is to be domesticated in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania include unlimited power to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which limited partnerships/limited liability companies may be organized under the Pennsylvania Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act/Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994.

The purposes for which the limited partnership/limited liability company is to be domesticated in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania consists of unlimited power to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which limited partnerships/limited liability companies may be organized under the Pennsylvania Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act/Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994.

- 5. The filing of this Certificate of Domestication and, if desired, the renunciation of the original certificate of limited partnership/organization has been authorized by a majority vote of the votes cast by all partners/members entitled to vote thereon and, if any class of partners/members is entitled to vote thereon as a class, a majority of the votes cast in each class vote, or by any greater vote required by its certificate or other organic document.
- 6. Strike out if inapplicable:

This Certificate of Domestication includes the additional provisions set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Domestication to be executed this

39 day of December, 2011

SteelBridge Ventures Consulting, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

Signature

Member

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 04/25/2012